505140383 10/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5187148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR STEVE HUNDLEY	05/10/2018
MR DREW MEYER	05/23/2018
MR STEVE FOX	05/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1PARKPLACE, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 501682	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15952219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)430-3482

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8585512030

Email: mrichman@ckrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MERLE W RICHMAN

Address Line 1: PO BOX 3333

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IS001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MERLE W RICHMAN III	
SIGNATURE:	/mwresq/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=is001us-assignment-all#page1.tif source=is001us-assignment-all#page2.tif

PATENT 505140383 REEL: 047156 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby self, assign and transfer outs

Institution inc

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

REAL ESTATE ACTIVITY ANALYTICS SYSTEM AND METISOD

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. (\$991(\$)), at CKR Law - Contomer ID - 151323, Customer ID - 151323, PO Box 3333, Le Julia, CA 92038-3333 and filled in \$122018, so Application Serial No. (\$993219, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent has may be granted therefor in any country, and any missaue, or recommunities, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or in such nomineer as it may designate.

We sgree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but white expense, sign all papers, take all rightful caths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereon in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or numinous, to invoke and claim for any application for passet or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We bereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be decimed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignse or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the international convention which may benefit the substituted for it.

We beneby authorize Marie Richman, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property berein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as havein expressed.

en wetness yeter	OF, we have homeone signed one moves on the day and your set forth below.	
1/2	6-10-18	
Inventor's Samuille	DATE	
Steep Hundley Inventor's Printed Na		
STATE OF)) \$8	
COUNTY OF	\$ ""	
On this day or proved to use on the executed the same of i	f	rve named <u>Sterre Handler</u> who is personally known by a oing assignment, and who asknowledged to me that he/d
	WYXARY :	EUBLAC usion Expires:

Drew Mayer Inventor's Signature	May 23, 2018
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Drew Meyer Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	s
On this day of	before me personally came the above named <u>Drew Meyer</u> who is personally known by me ce to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she use and purposes therein set forth.
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Steve Fox	May 23, 2018
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Steve Fox Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) S	5
On this day of	,, before me personally came the above named Steve Fox who is personally known by me c
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence executed the same of his/her own free will for the	,, before me personally came the above named <u>Steve Fox</u> who is personally known by me could be to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she could be use and purposes therein set forth.
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: